Printed in USA
E-VAC120-PL-1005
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
       NAA ©2005
Page 1

changes in the equipment, the illustrations shown may
be different than the actual machine.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
Printed in USA
©2005 NAA
Page 4
 E-VAC120-PL-1005
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
       ILLUSTRATION 1: POWER HEAD ASSEMBLY
NO. 93412
Printed in USA
E-VAC120-PL-1005
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
       NAA ©2005
Page 5
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
      PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 1: POWER HEAD ASSEMBLY
1 93426 HANDLE COVER, DUAL SWITCH 1
2 93427 HANDLE BODY MOULDING 1
3 93431 SCREW, PLASTITE NO. 6 x 5/8 3
4 93428 SWITCH, RED ROCKER ON/OFF 1
5 93430 SWITCH BOOT 2
6 93429 SWITCH, GREEN ROCKER, HI/LO 1
7 93472 SCREW, SEMS M5 x 20mm 1
8 93461 SCREW, M4 x 8mm SEMS 2
9 93476 CLAMP, CORD 1
10 93480 CORD w/ PLUG 16/3 x 41 FT. 1
11 93478 COVER MOULDING 1
12 93477 AIR SEPARATOR, DUPLEX 1
13 93467 SCREW, PLASTITE NO. 8 x 5/8 1
14 93433 SPEED CONTROL (TRIAC) 1
15 93439 GASKET, AIR SEPARATOR 1
16 93482 HOUSING,  MOTOR TOP 1
17 93434 TERMINAL BLOCK 1
18 93467 SCREW, PLASTITE NO. 8 x 5/8 13
19 93436 THERMAL CUT-OUT 1
20 93469 SCREW, TAPTITE M5 x 3mm 2
21 93437 GASKET, MOTOR TOP 2
22 93411 MOTOR, 110-120V BYPASS, 1.3HP 2
23 93435 SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY 2
24 93473 SCREW, TAPTITE SEMS M4 x 6mm 2
25 93438 GASKET, MOTOR BOTTOM 2
26 93481 HOUSING,  MOTOR BOTTOM 1
27 93466 SCREW, PLASTITE NO. 8 x 1 S.S. 6
28 93441 GUARD, FAN 2
29 93468 SCREW. SEMS M4 x 12mm 2
Printed in USA
©2005 NAA
Page 6
 E-VAC120-PL-1005
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
     ILLUSTRATION 2: CONTAINER ASSEMBLY
Printed in USA
E-VAC120-PL-1005
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
       NAA ©2005
Page 7
ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION QTY.
        PARTS LISTING - ILLUSTRATION 2: CONTAINER ASSEMBLY
1 93701 CONTAINER 1
2 93702 CASTER, 75mm DIA. 4